PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
N		Name	Execution Date	
Dr. Haiyong Han 04/01/2009			04/01/2009	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	THE TRANSLATIONAL GENOMICS RESEARCH INSTITUTE (TGEN)			
Street Address:	445 N. 5th St			
Internal Address:	Suite 600			
City:	Phoenix			
State/Country:	ARIZONA			
Postal Code:	85004			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2				
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:	60	905120		
	60			
Application Number:	60 12	905120		
Application Number: Application Number:	60 12	905120 041350		
Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	001 012 DATA (602)243-8-	905120 041350		
Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	602 DATA (602)243-8- be sent via US Ma 602-343-84	905120 041350 440 <i>iil when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 1/28		
Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	602 0ATA (602)243-8- (602)243-8- (602-343-84 (jjackson@te	905120 041350 440 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 128 gen.org		
Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	602 DATA (602)243-8 (602)243-8 (602-343-84 602-343-84 jjackson@te TRANSLAT	905120 041350 440 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 128 gen.org TONAL GENOMICS RESEARCH INSTITUT		
Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will b Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	601 12 DATA (602)243-8 (602)243-8 602-343-84 jjackson@te TRANSLAT 445 N. 5th	905120 041350 440 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 128 gen.org TONAL GENOMICS RESEARCH INSTITUT		
Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	602)243-84 (602)243-84 (602)243-84 (602-343-84 (jjackson@te TRANSLAT 445 N. 5th S Suite 600	905120 041350 440 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 128 gen.org TONAL GENOMICS RESEARCH INSTITUT		
Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will E Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	601 12 DATA (602)243-84 (602-343-84 jjackson@te TRANSLAT 445 N. 5th 3 Suite 600 Phoenix, Af	905120 041350 440 <i>iil when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 28 gen.org 10NAL GENOMICS RESEARCH INSTITUT St		
Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will E Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	602)243-8 (602)243-8 (602)243-8 (602)243-84 (602-343-84 jjackson@te TRANSLAT 445 N. 5th 3 Suite 600 Phoenix, Af NUMBER:	905120 041350 440 <i>iil when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 28 gen.org 10NAL GENOMICS RESEARCH INSTITUT St RIZONA 85004		

500824285

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I, Haiyong Han of 1604 Enfield Way, Chandler AZ, hereafter referred to as the assignor, invented certain new and useful improvements in METHODS OF IDENTIFYING PANCREATIC CANCER CELLS encompassed in the following patents and/or other applications for patent:

U.S. 60/905,120 filed on: 06 Mar 2006

U.S. 12/041,350 filed on: 03 Mar 2007

Whereas, the Translational Genomics Research Institute, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Arizona and having its principal place of business at 445 N. 5th Street, Phoenix, Arizona, 85004 (hereafter referred to as the "assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said improvements and the listed patents and/or applications for patent, and to any other application for patent, in the United States or foreign, resulting from said improvements.

Now therefore, said assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and sets over, the entire right, title and interest of the above mentioned improvements, including the listed patents and/or applications for patent, further including any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, Patent Cooperation Treaty or other international application, extension, and any other patent application, whether within the United States or foreign, patents and invention certificates, resulting from said improvements or listed patents and/or applications for patent and further including any and all know-how or other information required to make and/or use said improvements to the assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and for the use of its successors, representatives and assigns, for

Page 1 of 3

the full end of the term or terms for which any of the above may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that said assignor will, whenever any agent, counsel, employee, or other representative of the assignee, its successors, representatives, or assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with any patent application resulting from said improvements, including the listed patents and/or applications or any applications for patent resulting from said improvements or listed patents and/or applications is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement, and defense of any patent application resulting from said improvements without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, is successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Said assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any United States patents, resulting from said improvements to said assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Page 2 of 3

Witness my hand and seal

4/1/09

Date

HAIYONG HAN

State of

Maricopa

County of

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this ______ day of

April , 2009 by Haingong Han



Mary E. Dinneer

NOTARŸ PUBLIC

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 022492 FRAME: 0039

RECORDED: 04/01/2009